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Institute ID: IR-C-C-34507
Institute Name: Government College of Arts & Science

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 480 480 480

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 180

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State

female) and Central
Government

UG[3VYears 242 251 493 490 0 3 0 275 201

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 39 41 80 80 0 0 0 39 20

Program(s)]

2019-20

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

0

2018-19

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

74

19


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2019-20) 480 334 (2021-22) 202

(2020-21) 480 252 (2022-23) 140

(2021-22) 480 225 (2023-24) 109

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of Median salary of placed
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
placed

0 0 (Zero)

0 0 (Zero)

0 0 (Zero)

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in ~ No. of Median salary of placed

Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year the year placed

(2020-21) 180 78 (2021-22) 75 0 0 (Zero)

(2021-22) 180 51 (2022-23) 42 0 0 (Zero)

(2022-23) 180 100 (2023-24) 31 4 150000 (One Lakh Fifty

Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2023-24

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

29681 (Twenty Nine Thousand Six
Hundred Eighty One)

Library

2022-23

Utilised Amount

1143855 (Eleven lakh forty three th
ousand eight hundred fifty five )

30327 (Thirty thousand three hund

red fifty)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

34
30

56

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

15
13

10

2021-22

Utilised Amount



Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other

running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

2023-24
Utilised Amount

20742000 (Two Crore Seven Lakh F
orty Two Thousand )

9237000 (Ninety Two Lakh Thirty S
even Thousand )

156720000 (Fifteen Crore Sixty Sev
en lakh Twenty thousand )

9994000 (Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety
Four Thousand)

195297 (One Lakh Ninety Five Thou
sand Two Hundred Ninety Seven)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2022-23
Utilised Amount

25000000 (Two crore fifty lakh)

0 (zero)

173817000 (Seventeen crore thirty
eight lakh seventeen thousand )

13795000 (One crore thirty seven |
akh ninety five thousand)

0 (Zero)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2021-22
Utilised Amount

4077000 (Forty lakh seventy seven
thousand)

0 (zero)

136267000 (Thirteen crore sixty tw
o lakh sixty seven thousand )

6728000 (Sixty seven lakh twenty ei
ght thousand )

50000 (Fifty thousand)

Yes, less than 40% of the
buildings

No

Not available



Srno

10

11

12

13

14

Name

Dr Khan Shaista Talat

Dr Ajaykumar Champalal Gandhi

Ravindra Govindrao Patil

Dr Shailesh Shantinath Bansode

Dr Pankaja Madhav Waghmare

Dr DESHMUKH VAISHALI

SANTOSH

Mr Sandeep Pandurang Jogdand

BANDU BHAUSAHEB PATEKAR

Dr JALINDAR SAHEBRAO LAD

Dr Nawal Subodh Thorat

Dr AMOL VASANTRAO

SONAWANE

Dr CHAPOLIKAR ARCHANA
DNYANESHWAR

Dr Parmeshwar Abhiman Puri

Dr Ramprasad Shivajirao Kale

Age

55

39

38

43

48

49

43

40

56

51

36

52

48

43

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Quialification

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A.(History)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M.A.(Sociology)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

360

87

88

108

287

209

113

100

356

312

113

336

180

84

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

08-12-
1994

13-07-
2017

19-06-
2019

10-06-
2015

14-08-
2023

06-09-
2006

14-02-
2015

08-12-
2021

09-02-
1995

08-10-
2021

12-08-
2021

13-08-
1996

12-09-
2021

18-07-
2017

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Dr SAWAI PRADNYASHAILEE
BHAGEAN

Dr Bapu Ranganath Thorat

Dr DONGRE SANGEETA
BHIMRAO

SAMADHAN KASHIRAM SATAV
Dr USARE BHARAT RUPCHAND
Dr PUREKAR PRASAD ASHOK
Dr Yugandhara Shailendra

Topare

Dr YASMEEN SULTANA

SIDDIQUIE

Dr GAMBHIRE VIKAS SHESHRAO

GIRI PRACHI SUBHASH

Dr Ingole Vidya Madhukarrao

GAIKWAD ANKUSH ZATINGRAO

FAROOQUI SHAHNAZ SHOUKAT

Dr Vitthal Ramrao More

Rohini Avinash Kulkarni

48

46

49

42

43

48

47

47

48

43

49

47

61

57

60

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A.(Sociology)

M.A.(Political

Science)

M.Sc.
(Microbiology)

Ph.D

Ph.D

152

240

297

168

109

297

288

89

276

106

300

191

468

307

443

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-07-
2023

13-08-
2021

02-08-
2021

10-09-
2021

26-06-
2015

15-03-
2016

13-09-
2007

01-06-
2023

21-07-
2001

22-09-
2019

13-09-
2007

22-08-
2008

17-08-
2021

08-02-
2008

01-08-
1987

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

DR KAMBLE BHAGWAN
PANDURANG

Dr SATPUTE RSJENDRA

HARIBHAU

Pavan Ramchandra Shinde

Dr SUREKHA ANIL SARAF

Dr Santosh Vasant Savdekar

Dr KHAN AKBAR INAYTULLA

Dr DESHMUKH VAISHALI

LAXMIKANT

Dr BIDARKAR SHUBHANGI

PRABHAKARRAO

Dr Syed Abrar Ahmed

Dr SYED ABED

Dr RAMESH JAGANNATH PERKAR

Dr Eknath Shripati Phutane

Rupesh Ramesh Madkar

DR RAJE SHAIKH BANESAB BABU

Dr Sulochana Ramsing Rathod

57

62

39

58

42

57

49

54

41

56

48

44

38

56

45

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A.(History)

Ph.D

Ph.D

372

414

107

350

120

350

312

312

168

386

208

113

103

360

156

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

24-07-
2015

20-11-
1990

05-09-
2015

24-07-
1995

01-10-
2015

08-07-
1995

05-07-
2018

18-07-
1998

04-10-
2021

28-09-
2007

18-09-
2021

12-08-
2021

30-11-
2015

22-07-
2023

02-07-
2011

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



45 ABHIJIT ASHOKRAO PANDIT
46 Pritesh Chandrakant Kalan

47 Dr SURRENDRA THAKUR

(J Iagree

52

37

49

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Male

Male

M.A

M.Sc.

Ph.D

239

171

221

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-08-
2004

01-06-
2023

01-03-
2007

Regular

Regular

Regular



