

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-34507 Institute Name: Government College of Arts & Science Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	480	480	480			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	180				

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	242	251	493	490	0	3	0	275	201	0	0	74
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	39	41	80	80	0	0	0	39	20	0	0	19

## Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2019-20)	480	334	(2021-22)	202	0	0 (Zero)	34
(2020-21)	480	252	(2022-23)	140	0	0 (Zero)	30
(2021-22)	480	225	(2023-24)	109	0	0 (Zero)	56
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	n No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
	180	78	(2021-22)	75		0 (Zero)	15
(2020-21)							
(2020-21)	100	51	(2022-23)	42	0	0 (Zero)	13
2020-21)	180						

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)									
Library	29681 (Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Eighty One)	1143855 (Eleven lakh forty three th ousand eight hundred fifty five )	30327 (Thirty thousand three hund red fifty)						

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22							
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount							
New Equipment for Laboratories	20742000 (Two Crore Seven Lakh F orty Two Thousand )	25000000 (Two crore fifty lakh)	4077000 (Forty lakh seventy seven thousand)							
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	9237000 (Ninety Two Lakh Thirty S even Thousand )	0 (zero )	0 (zero )							
Annual Operational Expenditure										
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	156720000 (Fifteen Crore Sixty Sev en lakh Twenty thousand )	173817000 (Seventeen crore thirty eight lakh seventeen thousand )	136267000 (Thirteen crore sixty tw o lakh sixty seven thousand )							
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	9994000 (Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Four Thousand )	13795000 (One crore thirty seven l akh ninety five thousand)	6728000 (Sixty seven lakh twenty ei ght thousand )							
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	195297 (One Lakh Ninety Five Thou sand Two Hundred Ninety Seven)	0 (Zero)	50000 (Fifty thousand)							

#### NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

## Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Khan Shaista Talat	55	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	08-12- 1994		Regular
2	Dr Ajaykumar Champalal Gandhi	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	87	Yes	13-07- 2017		Regular
3	Ravindra Govindrao Patil	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(History)	88	Yes	19-06- 2019		Regular
4	Dr Shailesh Shantinath Bansode	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	10-06- 2015		Regular
5	Dr Pankaja Madhav Waghmare	48	Professor	Female	Ph.D	287	Yes	14-08- 2023		Regular
6	Dr DESHMUKH VAISHALI SANTOSH	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	209	Yes	06-09- 2006		Regular
7	Mr Sandeep Pandurang Jogdand	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	113	Yes	14-02- 2015		Regular
8	BANDU BHAUSAHEB PATEKAR	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(Sociology)	100	Yes	08-12- 2021		Regular
9	Dr JALINDAR SAHEBRAO LAD	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	356	Yes	09-02- 1995		Regular
10	Dr Nawal Subodh Thorat	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	08-10- 2021		Regular
11	Dr AMOL VASANTRAO SONAWANE	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	113	Yes	12-08- 2021		Regular
12	Dr CHAPOLIKAR ARCHANA DNYANESHWAR	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	13-08- 1996		Regular
13	Dr Parmeshwar Abhiman Puri	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	12-09- 2021		Regular
14	Dr Ramprasad Shivajirao Kale	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	18-07- 2017		Regular

15	Dr SAWAI PRADNYASHAILEE BHAGEAN	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	152	Yes	25-07- 2023	 Regular
16	Dr Bapu Ranganath Thorat	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	13-08- 2021	 Regular
17	Dr DONGRE SANGEETA BHIMRAO	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	297	Yes	02-08- 2021	 Regular
18	SAMADHAN KASHIRAM SATAV	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	168	Yes	10-09- 2021	 Regular
19	Dr USARE BHARAT RUPCHAND	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	109	Yes	26-06- 2015	 Regular
20	Dr PUREKAR PRASAD ASHOK	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	297	Yes	15-03- 2016	 Regular
21	Dr Yugandhara Shailendra Topare	47	Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	13-09- 2007	 Regular
22	Dr YASMEEN SULTANA SIDDIQUIE	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	89	Yes	01-06- 2023	 Regular
23	Dr GAMBHIRE VIKAS SHESHRAO	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	21-07- 2001	 Regular
24	GIRI PRACHI SUBHASH	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	106	Yes	22-09- 2019	 Regular
25	Dr Ingole Vidya Madhukarrao	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Sociology)	300	Yes	13-09- 2007	 Regular
26	GAIKWAD ANKUSH ZATINGRAO	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(Political Science)	191	Yes	22-08- 2008	 Regular
27	FAROOQUI SHAHNAZ SHOUKAT	61	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	468	Yes	17-08- 2021	 Regular
28	Dr Vitthal Ramrao More	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	307	Yes	08-02- 2008	 Regular
29	Rohini Avinash Kulkarni	60	Professor	Female	Ph.D	443	Yes	01-08- 1987	 Regular

30	DR KAMBLE BHAGWAN PANDURANG	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	24-07- 2015	 Regular
31	Dr SATPUTE RSJENDRA HARIBHAU	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	414	Yes	20-11- 1990	 Regular
32	Pavan Ramchandra Shinde	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	107	Yes	05-09- 2015	 Regular
33	Dr SUREKHA ANIL SARAF	58	Professor	Female	Ph.D	350	Yes	24-07- 1995	 Regular
34	Dr Santosh Vasant Savdekar	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	01-10- 2015	 Regular
35	Dr KHAN AKBAR INAYTULLA	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	350	Yes	08-07- 1995	 Regular
36	Dr DESHMUKH VAISHALI LAXMIKANT	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	05-07- 2018	 Regular
37	Dr BIDARKAR SHUBHANGI PRABHAKARRAO	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	312	Yes	18-07- 1998	 Regular
38	Dr Syed Abrar Ahmed	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	04-10- 2021	 Regular
39	Dr SYED ABED	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	386	Yes	28-09- 2007	 Regular
40	Dr RAMESH JAGANNATH PERKAR	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	208	Yes	18-09- 2021	 Regular
41	Dr Eknath Shripati Phutane	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	113	Yes	12-08- 2021	 Regular
42	Rupesh Ramesh Madkar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(History)	103	Yes	30-11- 2015	 Regular
43	DR RAJE SHAIKH BANESAB BABU	56	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	22-07- 2023	 Regular
44	Dr Sulochana Ramsing Rathod	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	02-07- 2011	 Regular

45	ABHIJIT ASHOKRAO PANDIT	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	239	Yes	16-08- 2004	 Regular
46	Pritesh Chandrakant Kalan	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	171	Yes	01-06- 2023	 Regular
47	Dr SURRENDRA THAKUR	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	221	Yes	01-03- 2007	 Regular

□ I agree

Submit